Maine law.
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690 LAW LIBRARIES-CARY HOSPITAL-DEPENDENTS. 

CHAP. 102 

Chapter 102. 
Resolve, in Favor of Law Libraries. . 

County Law Libraries to be furnished with session laws. Re-
solved: That the state librarian be instructed to supply each county law 
library with three copies of the acts and resolves of the legislatu~'e as soon as 
may be after such books are ready for distribution. 

Approved April 7, 1921. 

Chapter 103. 
Resolve, in Favor of Cary Hospital, Caribou, Aroostook County, to Aid in the Construction of a 

Hospital. 

Cary Hospital, construction of hospital building at Caribou. 
Resolved: That there be appropriated and paid to the managers of said 
Cary Hospital, the sum of ten thGusand dollars to aid in the erection of 
a hospital in Caribou, provided the Town of Caribou shall raise and deposit 
with the treasurer of state, the sum of forty thousand dollars. The above 
sum of ten thousand dollars is to be available on or before the thirtieth 
day of June, nineteen hundred and twenty-two, when the said forty thou­
sand dollars shall have been raised and deposited with the treasurer of 
state. 

Passed over Governor's Veto April 7, 1921. 

Chapter 104. 
Resolve, Providing' for the Care, Support and Medical or Surgical Treatment of Dependent Persons 

in 01' by Certain Charitable and Benevolent Institutions and Organizations not Owned or Con .. 
trolled by the State, and for Other Purposes. 

Emergency preamble. Whereas, no money is available under a reg­
ular appropriation for the first six months of the year nineteen hundred 
and twenty-one, and whereas, appropriation for the institutions named 
below is an emergency measure immediately necessary for the preservation 
of the public peace, health and safety, therefore, . 

Charitable and benevolent institutions, in aid of. Resolved: 
That there be appropriated for the period from January first, nineteen 
hundred and twenty-one to June thirtieth, nineteen hundred and twenty­
one, the sum of ninety-four thousand and five hundred dollars, for the 
year from July first, nineteen hundred and twenty-one to June thirtieth, 
nineteen hundred and twenty-two, the sum of one hundred and eighty­
nine thousand dollars, and for the year from July first, nineteen hundred 
and twenty-two to June thirtieth, nineteen hundred and twenty-three, 
the sum of one hundred eighty-one thousand and five hundred dollars; 
for the necessary care and medical or surg'ical treatment, at the rates 


